## CITY OF CUPERTINO



## Agenda Item

## 19-5518

## Agenda Date: 6/18/2019 Agenda #: 26.

<u>Subject</u>: Municipal Code Amendment to consider changing the composition of the Housing Commission to eliminate the requirement that one member be a representative from a Cupertino financial institution; (Application No.: MCA-2019-01; Applicant: City of Cupertino; Location: Citywide).

1. Find that the proposed actions are exempt from CEQA; and

2. Conduct the first reading of the Ordinance 19-2185: "An Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Cupertino amending Title 2, Administration and Personnel, of the Cupertino Municipal Code Chapter 2.86 (Housing Commission), to eliminate the requirement that one member be a representative from a Cupertino financial institution." (see Attachment A); and 3. Appoint the first alternate to the Housing Commission after the ordinance goes into effect.

*Alternate Action:* Not amend the Municipal Code and hold a special recruitment for the financial institution representative of the Housing Commission.